HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 9 by Representative Hill

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the beginning of line 2, after "R.S. 11:1732(14)(a)(ix)" delete the comma ","
and insert "and (x),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "participation by" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and 6 at the beginning of line 4, delete "of Tax Appeals;" and insert "certain employers;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 10, change "R.S. 11:1732(14)(a)(ix) is" to "R.S. 11:1732(14)(a)(ix) and (x) 9 are"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 11 On page 1, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- 12 "(x) The Alexandria Regional Port."